



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2019
IN WP/3573/2004
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2004

MALLIKARJUN BHAURAO CHINCHOLIKAR
VERSUS
SHAKUNTALABAI BHASKAR KULKARNI, L.RS. SURESH BHASKAR
KULKARNI AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Devika Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. P.F. Patni, Advocate for Applicant

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Office remark shows that notice issued to respondent Nos.1(e)1 and 1(f)2 is returned unserved, as they are not residing on the given addresses. Applicant to take steps to furnish fresh address of respective unserved respondents, within three weeks. Stand over to 17/02/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)