



2026:BHC-AUG:16421

12-ca-3322-2019

{1}



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2019
IN WP/3573/2004

Mallikarjun Bhaurao Chincholikar

VERSUS

Shakuntalabai Bhaskar Kulkarni, L.rs. Suresh Bhaskar Kulkarni
And Others

.....

Ms. Devika Patil h/f Mr. N.L. Choudhari, Advocate for Applicant

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2004

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the applicant makes a request that applicant may be granted liberty to serve respondents No. 1(e)1 and 1(f)2 through paper publication and for that applicant will file civil application.
2. Liberty granted to file civil application for paper publication.
3. Stand over to 10.03.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

Bhagyawant Punde