



2026:BHC-AUG:16421

(1)

23-CA-3322-2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2019
IN WP/3573/2004

Mallikarjun Bhaurao Chincholikar

VERSUS

Shakuntalabai Bhaskar Kulkarni, L.rs. Suresh Bhaskar Kulkarni And
Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2004

Mr. Sagar A. Raut h/f Mr. N. L. Chaudhari, Advocate for
Petitioner/applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. N. L. Chaudhari now appears for the petitioner/applicant.
2. The appearance of learned Advocate Mr. Pramod F. Patni therefore stands discharged.
3. The respondent Nos. 1-e-1 and 1-f-2 are served through paper publication. In spite of same, none appears for them.

Ethape



2026:BHC-AUG:16421

(2)

23-CA-3322-2019

4. The applicant to verify that the death certificate shown to be of Respondent No. 1F is of the same person in whose name the notice by way of paper publication came to be issued.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

Ethape