



2026:BHC-AUG:16421

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2019 IN WP/3573/2004  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2004

MALLIKARJUN BHAURAO CHINCHOLIKAR  
VERSUS  
SHAKUNTALABAI BHASKAR KULKARNI, L.RS. SURESH BHASKAR  
KULKARNI AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.A. Raut h/f. Mr. Chaudhari N. L.

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None for the respondents. Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of respondent No. 1, returnable on 17.4.2026.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/