



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**937 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3322 OF 2019**

**IN**

**WP/3573/2004**

**MALLIKARJUN BHAURAO CHINCHOLIKAR**

**VERSUS**

**SHAKUNTALABAI BHASKAR KULKARNI, L.RS. SURESH  
BHASKAR KULKARNI AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. A. Raut h/f. Mr. Chaudhari N. L.

...

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3573 OF 2004**

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 17.04.2026**

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that service on the legal representatives is complete through paper publication and he has already filed the copy of the newspaper on record.

2. Considering the same, the legal representatives are permitted to be brought on record. Delay, if any, is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of four (04) weeks from today.

3. Civil Application No.3322 of 2019 is allowed accordingly.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**